

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38991/2018

M/S RAJ INDIA CORPORATION IMPORT EXPORT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.8358/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
/ CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.8359/2020-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Santosh Paul,Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.N.Bundela,Adv.
Mr.Subranshu Dash,Adv.
Mr.Akshay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER